RE(

03-23-2001

HEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of I

ached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party,	, 101645	767	ddress of r	eceiving p	party	(ies):
Günther OTT		Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	BASF Coating Patent Depart Glasuritstrass	ment	elisch	<u>aft</u>
			48165 Muenste	er-Hiltrup, GE	ERMA	NY
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No	eq	en compared to design extension	i garage de la companya de la compa Na la companya de la Na la companya de la		
3. Nature of conveyance:		in the space	and the same of	-	1	
X Assignment	Merger			And the second s	e de la companya de l	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	MA	R 2 2001			
Other]		and the second s			
Execution Date: Feb.09.2001 month/day/year 12.02.2001, 0 12.2.2001, 12.02.0	09.02.01, 12.02.01, 09.02.01, 09.02.2001,		ers attached?	Yes	X	No
4. Application number(s) or j				<u>. </u>		
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney's Docket No. I Application No.: 09/762	(N-5451	B. Patent No.(s)	,			No
		Additional numbers		Yes	X	No
5. Name and address of Part correspondence concerning should be mailed:	_	5a. Name and corresponde should be m	ence concei	_		
Name: Mary E. Golota		Name:	Anne Gerry Sa			
Internal Address: BASF Corporation Street Address: 26701 Telegraph		Internal Address:				_
City: Southfield State: Michigan Z		Street Address: <u>26701 Telegraph Road</u> City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> Zip: <u>48034-2442</u>		2		
6. Total number of application						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	8. Deposit acc	ount numb	er: <u>23-342</u>	.5	
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit a	account					
(Attach dup	licate copy of this page if p DO NOT USE		ount)			
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document		mation is true and	·	certify that the	attach	ned
Majorie Ellis	May	· Ewi	the United Statenvelope as Fir the Assistant C Washington, I 2001.	es Postal Sen rst Class Mail commissioner	vice in addres for Pat	an sed to ents,
Name of Person Signature	Signa			Date		
1 LMUELLER 00000149 233425 09762119	Total number of pag	ges comprising cove	er sheet:	-1 	2-	-

SECOND PAGE OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent only

Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

- 2. Joachim WOLTERING
- 3. Uwe MEISENBURG
- 4. Rainer BLUM
- 5. Maximilian BENDIX
- 6. Rainer KÖNIGER
- 7. Horst BINDER
- 8. Reinhold SCHWALM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE), Günther OTT, Joachim WOLTERING, Uwe MEISENBURG, Rainer BLUM, Maximilian BENDIX, Rainer KöNIGER, Horst BINDER, Reinhold SCHWALM residing at Von Holte Str. 101 a, D-48167 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany; Althausweg 121 D-48159 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany; Reitbajn 21, D-47053 Duisburg, Federal Republic of Germany; Rüdigerstr. 64 D-67069 Ludwigshafen, Federal Republic of Germany; Von-steinfurt-Str. 20, D-59302 Oelde, Federal Republic of Germany; Heinrich-Hoff-Str. 11, D-68199 Mannheim, Federal Republic of Germany; Schwimmbadstr. 24, D-68623 Lampertheim, Federal Republic of Germany; Am Hüttenwingert 6, S-67157 Wachenheim, Federal Republic of Germany (declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: AQUEOUS POWDER LACQUER DISPERSION hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/762,119, filed on February 1, 2001, and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at, Glasuritstr. 1, 48165 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

Docket: IN-5451

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Docket: IN-5451

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 1861 09 2001	Signed: (Section)
	Typed Name: Günther OTT
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Hartzeny Michael	Name_Behiers, Susanne
Address Zu da 3 Linda 19 59590 Geseh	Address Ringsti 39 48 465 Hunster
	Dehmus

Docket: IN-5451

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated:

Typed Name: Joachim WOLTERING

Witnessed:

Witnessed:

Docket: IN-5451

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 12,02 01	Signed: Mulling Typed Name: Uwe MEISENBURG
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Martin Harm	Name Kal-Hirz Juost
Address 48151 lignaler	Address 48317 Drensteinfurt

Docket: IN-5451

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 12.02 2001	Signed: Farner Dline		
	Typed Name: Rainer BLUM		

Witnessed: (linch Julmin Witnessed: Jelk)

Name UL RICH SCHNEIDER Name Peter Weller

Address GEIBELSTR. 30

6763 LUD WIGSHIFTN

Address Mo Fart Sh. 9

66583 Spiesen - Elversberg

Docket: IN-5451

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 08 02.01

Signed: Maximilian BENDIX

Typed Name: Maximilian BENDIX

Witnessed: Juseume Joure

Name Susanne Piontele

Address Karl-Jimmermannstv. 20 48165 Münster Witnessed:

Name Dirje Niemann

Address En.1 - Nolde - Way 91a 48165 Minster

Docket: IN-5451

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 09.02.2001	Signed: Jaher Kanger
	Typed Name: Rainer KöNIGER
Witnessed: Thimas Janes	Witnessed: Marke Hars
Name Thomas JAWOREY	Name ULPIKE HEES
Address Neugasse 41 D-67119 Kallstadt	Address Stamits Sty. 13 D-68167 Mambein

Docket: IN-5451

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 12.2.2001	Signed: Nord Bude Typed Name: Horst BINDER		
Witnessed: Raher Kayan	Witnessed: Wilman fence		
Name Rainer Koniger Address Heinrich-Holf-Str. 11, 68199 Plansheim	Name Thomas faccie h		

Docket: IN-5451

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 12.02.01	Signed: New Wold Faire Typed Name: Reinhold SCHWALM		
Witnessed: homes for Janorek	Witnessed: Rance Koniger Name Rainer Koniger		
Address Neugasse 41 67163 Kellstadt	Address Henrich - Hitt - Str. 11		

RECORDED: 03/02/2001 REEL: 011602 FRAME: 0188